### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Diana P. Schaeffer	11/26/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Coast Systems
Street Address:	4 Fox Hill Lane
City:	Asbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08802

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12324495

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3550
Email: selittor@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph W. Selitto-Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108930-010301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph W. Selitto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=Diana#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023684 FRAME: 0568 CH \$40.00 1232

501047533

**P**02

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, DIANA P. SCHAEFFER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Farmstead Road, Denville, New Jersey, 07834, (hereinafter "Assignor") have collaborated with CINDY G. GIBSON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9777 North Council Road, Apartment # 4116, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73162, to make certain new and useful inventions and discoveries relating to a MINE-LIKE EXPLOSION SIMULATOR, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/004,577 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2007, and for which a corresponding U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application is being prepared for filing by November 27, 2008;

WHEREAS, PACIFIC COAST SYSTEMS, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 4 Fox Hill Lane, Asbury, New Jersey 08802, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and discoveries, said Provisional application, said Non-Provisional Application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE her entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications, all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, including reexamination patents, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for her and her legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all nonprovisional divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, reexamination and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Date: 11/26/08

DIANA P. SCHAFFEF

State of

Λ. -

County of

On this day of Moleculary, 2008, before me personally came the above-named DIANA P. SCHAEFFER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by her of

her own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notah Public

MADELEINE R. VASQUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 17, 2013

PATENT

REEL: 023684 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 12/21/2009